© Danfoss | 2018.09 VD.IR.S2.02 | 1
Actuators for three point control
AMV 10, AMV 20, AMV 30
AMV 13, AMV 23, AMV 33 - with DIN EN 14597 certified safety function (spring down)
Data sheet
Description
 AMV 10 AMV 13 AMV 20,  AMV 30  AMV 23, AMV 33
Actuators with safety function (AMV 13, AMV 23

AMV 33 24 V~ 082G3014
Accessories for AMV 20/23, AMV 30/33
Type Code No.
Additional switch (2×) 082G3201
Additional switch (2×)
and potentiometer (10 kΩ) 082G3202
Additional switch (2×)
and potentiometer (1 kΩ) 082G3203
Data sheet AMV 10/20/30/13/23/33
2 | VD.IR.S2.02 © Danfoss | 2018.09
VS, VM, VB, AVQM
SD
VMV
SD
=
SD
or
Technical data Type AMV 10  AMV 13 AMV 20 AMV 23 AMV 30 AMV 33
Power supply V 24, 230ac; +10 … –15%
Power consumption VA 2  7 2 7 7 12
Frequency Hz 50 /60
Control input 3-point
Spring return function - yes - yes - yes
Number of spring return activations - 30,000 - 30,000 - 30,000
Safety function
runtime
7 mm stroke
s -
8.5
-
-
-
-
10 mm stroke - 8 8
Closing force N 300 450
Max. stroke mm 7 10
Speed s/mm 14 15 3
Max. medium temperature
°C
130 150
Ambient temperature 0 … 55
Ambient humidity 5-95 % r.h., non-condensing
Storage and transport temperature –40 … 70
Protection Class II I (230 V); III (24 V)
Grade of enclosure IP 54
Weight kg 0.6  0.8 1.4 1.45 1.4 1.45
 - marking in accordance with standards
Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU: EN 60730-1, EN 60730-2-14
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (EMC) 2014/30/EU: EN 61000-6-2,
EN 61000-6-3
The safety function will fully open or close the
valve by power failure, depending upon the
chosen safety action (SD = safety down).
Valve selection will also affect the safety action.
The safety function unit is factory fitted to the
rear of the actuator.
Valve type Safety action selection will
Close port A-AB Open port A-AB
VS SD1) -
VM (DN 15-50) SD1) -
VB (DN 15-50) SD1) -
AVQM (DN 15-50) SD1) -
VMV - SD
1) in compliance with  DIN EN 14597
Safety function
AMV 13  AMV 23, AMV 33
Note: Do not use safety activations for
ON/OFF regulation.
Data sheet AMV 10/20/30/13/23/33
VD.IR.S2.02 | 3© Danfoss | 2018.09
Installation
AMV 10  AMV 20, AMV 30
AMV 13  AMV 23, AMV 33